
Clay High School
Phone 574-393-4900 ✦ Fax 574-243-7005
Athletic Office: 574-393-4923
Counseling Office: 574-393-4915
Student Management: 574-393-4908 or 574-393-4909

OFFICE STAFF
Kemilyn Schreiber-Principal kschreiber@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Denise Boyd- Assistant Principal dboyd@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Jeanne Dietrich- Assistant Principal jdietrich@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Dr. Libby Wilson- Assistant Principal libbywilson@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Dr. JeNava Adams- DSL jadams3@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Angela Buysse- Transition Adminsitrator abuysse@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Ashley Denaway- Main Office Secretary 574-393-4901 adenaway@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Gwen Copeland- Student Mangement/ Attendance Secretary 574-393-4908 gcopeland@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Cheryl Anderson- Counseling Office Secretary/ Registar 574-393-4915 canderson@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Data Tech - TBD 574-393-4909
Al Hartman- Athletic Director 574-393-4923 ahartman@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Laura Wood- Athletic Secreatary 574-393-4924 lwood@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Barb Danik- Treasurer 574-393-4912 bdanik@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kyle Schreiber- Media Center/Librarian kschreiber2@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Marcus Jackson- Social Worker 574-393-5028 mjackson3@sbcsc.k12.in.us
April Decook -  Nurse (On Assignment) 574-393-4949 adecook@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Meghan Beard- Fine Arts Magnet Facilitator 574-393-4921 mbeard@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Diana Gonzalez-Munoz-Bilingual Specialist ( @ CHS WED) dgonzalez@sbcsc.k12.in.us

LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHERS
Don Gerstbauer- Department Head dgerstbauer@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Heather Ghormley hghormley@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Tim Appleby tappleby@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kaneda Shuppert kshuppert@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kelly Rock krock@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Tricia Pawlak tpawlak@sbcsc.k12.in.us

MATHEMATICS TEACHERS
Janet Tobolski- Department Head jtobolski@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Jessica Stewart jstewart2@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Dona Maxfield dmaxfield@sbcsc.k12.in.us

SCIENCE TEACHERS
Rose Calhoun- Department Head rcalhoun@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Amanda Ellison aellison@sbcsc.k12.in.us
David Barnes dbarnes3@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Edmund Sweeney esweeney2@sbcsc.k12.in.us

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHERS
Taylor Newport- Department Head tnewport@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Korbett Koselak kkoselak@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Sahar Abdullah sabdullah@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Hanna Eid heid@sbcsc.k12.in.us



John Mink jmink@sbcsc.k12.in.us

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
Angela Browning- Supervisor of Non Public Schools abrowning@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Tracy Zahl- Director of Life Skills tzahl@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Mary Ford- Department Head of Spec Ed mford@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Fred Goldstein- Speech Langauage Pathologist fgoldstein@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kim Potts ksipes2@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Faith Patterson- Life Skills fpatterson@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Bridget Vanderklok bvanderklok@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Deb Rininger drininger@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Yvonna Bruce ybruce@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Linda Kazmirski- Deaf Hard of Hearing/ Communications Facilitator lkazmirski@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Julia Young- Deaf Hard of Hearing jyoung@sbcsc.k12.in.us

SPECIAL EDUCATION PARAPROFESSIONALS
Kathleen Douglass kdouglass@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Brianna Bradley bbradley@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Raheem Smith rsmith7@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Nannette Simms nsimms@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Sheila Stanage sstanage@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Donna Pope dpope@sbcsc.k12.in.us

VISUAL ART TEACHERS
Sarah Morris-Mesaros smorrismesaros@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Ronda Lyden rlyden@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Len Cockman lcockman@sbcsc.k12.in.us

PERFORMING ARTS
Shawn Harrington - Choir sharrington@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kitty Oneill- Orchestra coneill@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Nathan Sudduth- Band nsudduth@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Chloe Misner- Dance/French Teacher cmisner@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Nathan Mittleman- Theatrical Arts nmittleman@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kyle Schreiber- Theatre Arts kschreiber2@sbcsc.k12.in.us

CTE TEACHERS
Jazmine Medina-CTE Coordinator jmedina@sbcsc.k12.in.us
William Dettman- Industrial Tech/Auto Shop wdettman@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Bryan Eck- Welding beck@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Tisa Fisher- Dental tfisher2@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kacy Gast- Early Childhood Education kgast@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kevin Mitschelen- Construction kmitschelen@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Ben Murray- Graphic Design bmurray-oates@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Greg Schell- Culinary gschell@sb.school

BUSINESS TEACHER & FACS
Caroline Kaplan- Business Teacher ckaplan@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Freda Spencer- Family and Consumer Science Teacher fspencer@sbcsc.k12.in.us

IN SCHOOL DETENTION



TBD

P.E./HEALTH TEACHERS
Constance Knowlton (Benson)- Department Head cknowlton@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Terry Davis tdavis@sbcsc.k12.in.us

WORLD LANGUAGES TEACHERS
Migdalia Lopez - Department Chair mlopez@sbcsc.k12.in.us

COUNSELING- ACADEMICS
Christine Serrino- Counsling Director (Students A-F) cserrino@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Karen Preston- (Students G-M) kpreston@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Catherine Henderson - (Students N-Z) chenderson@sbcsc.k12.in.us

DIGITAL INTEGRATION SPECIALIST
Caitlin Rappelli - ( @ CHS Thursdays) crappelli@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Barb Sequin- ( @ CHS Mondays,Tuesdays, Fridays) bsequin@sbcsc.k12.in.us

SECURITY
Officer M.Bradford- Student Resource Officer mbradford2@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Bill Cossey wcossey@sbcsc@k12.in.us
James Cole jcole3@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Rosie Edwards redwards@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Darius Mitchell dmitchell42@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Shane Hess shess@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Danny Palmer dpalmer@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Thomas Chabot tchabot@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Malik Mason mmason3@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Mattie McKnight- Cafeteria Lunchroom Security mmcknight@sbcsc.k12.in.us

BUILDING SUBSTITUTES
Norma Kanouse nkanouse@sb.school
Brytney Bennett bbenett@sb.cchool
Nickey Westphal nwestphal2@sb.school

MAINTENANCE
Dennis Badur-Engineer Supervisor dbadur@sb.school
Shamar Neely
Travis Whalen- Custodian
Mike Gatchell-Custodian mgatchell@sb.school
Dow Goodrich-Custodian dgoodrich@sb.school

FOOD SERVICE
Beth Dedonato-Manager bdedonato@sb.school
Kaur Prabhijt
Kayla Thompson
Jeanine Shrack
Sandra Redman 


